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1 798 MOGNO / DRULHON LAND CRUISER HDJ80 H2 1 206 22 9 12 15 0 0 0 0 58 10 254
2 783 EUVRARD / EUVRARD MERCEDES ML H2 2 283 5 4 20 26 0 0 0 0 55 17 321 +67 +67

3 918 CELMA OBIOLS / RIBAS / TORAL MERCEDES 16-38 H1T 1 413 19 15 18 16 0 0 0 0 68 7 474 +153 +220

4 742 FUSTER PLIEGO / RAMIREZ MOURE MERCEDES G 320 H1 1 528 5 5 8 14 0 0 0 0 32 8 552 +78 +298

5 723 GALPIN / GALPIN PROTRUCK FJ PROTRUCK H3 1 561 38 6 6 21 0 0 0 0 71 13 619 +67 +365

6 916 DE LEEUW / FERYN / BURGELMAN MERCEDES 2635A H1T 2 495 45 35 52 28 0 0 0 0 160 13 642 +23 +388

7 834 VAN ROMPUY / LURQUIN TOYOTA HDJ80 H1 2 651 9 14 78 13 0 0 0 0 114 57 708 +66 +454

8 808 PIÑA GARNATCHA / GIRALT VALERO TOYOTA LAND CRUISER HD
J80

H1 3 702 7 2 37 31 0 0 0 0 77 29 750 +42 +496

9 702 REVUELTA / DE QUADROS ROMERO DE TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H1 4 686 17 9 31 31 0 0 0 0 88 22 752 +2 +498

10 823 SANTAOLALLA MILLA / SOL I JUANOLA TOYOTA LAND CRUISER
KZJ95

H1 5 769 14 38 26 15 0 0 0 0 93 8 854 +102 +600

11 837 WURFBAIN / DEN BOER MERCEDES 280GE H1 6 762 17 14 207 36 0 0 0 0 274 125 911 +57 +657

12 700 DOUTON / ATHIMON PORSCHE 911 SAFARI TYPE
G 1985

H2 3 905 15 5 21 36 0 0 0 0 77 13 969 +58 +715

13 720 FERYN / WAUTERS TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 100 H2 4 1066 19 33 60 40 0 0 0 0 152 28 1190 +221 +936

14 716 KLYMCIW / BOHM SKODA LR 130 H1 7 787 15 5 24 446 0 0 0 0 490 78 1199 +9 +945

15 830 VALIUKEVICIUS / KAVALIAUSKAS TOYOTA BJ71 H1 8 807 25 519 37 51 0 0 0 0 632 138 1301 +102 +1047

16 902 JACQUOT / GOUMGHAR / SIMONIN MAN MAN H1T 3 1378 15 9 22 22 0 0 0 0 68 6 1440 +139 +1186

17 778 ONDRACEK / LHOTSKY TOYOTA LAND CRUISER HDJ
80

H1 9 1317 39 13 50 50 0 0 0 0 152 26 1443 +3 +1189

18 758 CAPO / PONCHON TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 5 1373 94 18 37 50 0 0 0 0 199 27 1545 +102 +1291

19 904 BROUWERS / VAN VEENENDAAL /
KLUTMAN

GINAF F2222 H1T 4 1462 42 33 90 57 0 0 0 0 222 21 1663 +118 +1409

20 838 VIDANYA / GONZALEZ COROMINAS TOYOTA KDJ95 H2 6 1651 18 15 43 38 0 0 0 0 114 26 1739 +76 +1485

21 792 MERINO / MERINO TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 7 1498 37 18 344 26 0 0 0 0 425 106 1817 +78 +1563

22 782 EMOND / LAUBY TOYOTA LAND CRUISER
KDJ95

H1 10 1822 19 17 33 32 0 0 0 0 101 12 1911 +94 +1657

23 726 JACQUOT / ALCARAZ PEUGEOT 205 T16 H3 2 1813 76 17 20 39 10 0 0 0 162 34 1941 +30 +1687

24 814 RAPP / GRILLI TOYOTA LAND CRUISER
HDJ80

H1 11 2130 41 19 15 24 0 0 0 0 99 21 2208 +267 +1954

25 728 JACQUOT / JUIF PEUGEOT 404 H2 8 2248 25 31 70 49 0 0 0 0 175 18 2405 +197 +2151

26 824 SANTOS MORENO / RUIZ ALBIASU TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 100 H2 9 1657 60 22 622 242 0 0 0 0 946 163 2440 +35 +2186

27 747 BALLESTER / CONTI PENINA LAND ROVER RANGE ROVERH1 12 2424 150 38 50 27 0 0 0 0 265 61 2628 +188 +2374

28 706 ROURA IGLESIAS / VALENCIA POSADA TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 10 362 8 11 2748 28 0 0 0 0 2795 523 2634 +6 +2380

29 765 CLAEYS / CLAEYS TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H1 13 1786 41 12 952 55 0 0 0 0 1060 191 2655 +21 +2401

30 776 BOET / CABARROQUES GUILLEM LAND ROVER RANGE ROVERH1 14 2740 9 7 20 14 0 0 0 0 50 6 2784 +129 +2530

31 831 VAN DER MEIJDEN / SERTONS MITSUBISHI PAJERO
EVOLUTION V55

H2 11 2828 33 11 38 76 0 0 0 0 158 17 2969 +185 +2715

32 816 RICCIARI / GIANNECCHINI MITSUBISHI PAJERO
EVOLUTION

H2 12 2953 36 16 31 30 0 0 0 0 113 11 3055 +86 +2801

33 795 LARS EJE / ELG NISSAN PATROL H2 13 2256 71 64 744 103 0 0 0 0 982 159 3079 +24 +2825

34 839 ZOLLIKER / BURNIER TOYOTA HDJ80 H1 15 3085 20 17 31 30 0 0 0 0 98 9 3174 +95 +2920

35 748 BASAGOITI / MASOLIVER RANGE ROVER CLASSIC H1 16 2711 386 51 50 90 0 0 0 0 577 75 3213 +39 +2959

36 789 GUY / MASSE LAND ROVER RANGE ROVERH1 17 2946 42 150 80 57 0 0 0 0 329 49 3226 +13 +2972

37 768 CLOCHEY / DORMOY TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 14 3213 23 11 25 50 0 0 0 0 109 16 3306 +80 +3052

38 701 DONATIU LOSADA / DONATIU CUELLO MITSUBISHI MONTERO V6 H3 3 3476 27 18 35 36 0 0 0 0 116 12 3580 +274 +3326

39 801 MORGANTI / IANNI MITSUBISHI L200 STRAKAR H3 4 3418 53 16 74 139 0 0 0 0 282 25 3675 +95 +3421

40 790 MERINO / MERINO TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 15 3694 41 17 37 28 0 0 0 0 123 19 3798 +123 +3544

41 919 ALFANO / MOROSI / MACRINI UNIMOG H1T 5 3381 40 64 232 30 230 0 0 0 596 101 3876 +78 +3622

42 815 REMBLIER / REMBLIER TOYOTA VHZJ73 H1 18 3903 31 19 46 93 0 0 0 0 189 23 4069 +193 +3815

43 809 PINSON / HERTZOG BCBG BCBG H1 19 4014 30 22 41 46 0 0 0 0 139 15 4138 +69 +3884

44 762 GAYTE / VIAL MITSUBISHI PAJERO EVO H2 16 4277 9 13 34 16 0 0 0 0 72 16 4333 +195 +4079

45 705 LERNER / BOSSAERT PORSCHE 911SC H1 20 1295 65 14 3607 36 0 0 0 0 3722 600 4417 +84 +4163

46 910 GUILLEM / RABELL MERCEDES UNIMOG U1300L H1T 6 3695 66 246 519 68 0 0 0 0 899 87 4507 +90 +4253

47 724 DELMAS-MARSALET / DELMAS-MARSALETTOYOTA HZJ78 H1 21 4146 59 19 352 66 0 0 0 0 496 94 4548 +41 +4294

48 753 BLANC / BENEDETTI NISSAN DESSOUDE PATROL H2 17 4171 95 22 124 230 0 0 0 0 471 70 4572 +24 +4318

49 833 VAN OLDENMARK / VAN DER WERF MITSUBISHI PAJERO
EVOLUTION

H2 18 4465 69 53 105 94 0 0 0 0 321 39 4747 +175 +4493

50 817 RIETBERGEN / WIEST MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2 19 4656 32 13 56 44 0 0 0 0 145 46 4755 +8 +4501

51 818 RODRIGUEZ BOLDU / FENAROLI
SANCHEZ

TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 20 4613 72 17 204 42 0 0 0 0 335 95 4853 +98 +4599

52 915 LEMERAY / LECAPLAIN / BARON MAN L90 H1T 7 4295 55 32 99 48 460 0 0 0 694 32 4957 +104 +4703

53 806 PEDRALS MAROT / MELLONI RIBAS NISSAN TERRANO H1 22 4875 23 20 59 45 0 0 0 0 147 29 4993 +36 +4739

54 828 TERMENS / NAVARRO DOMINGUEZ NISSAN PATROL H3 5 3956 132 184 878 149 0 0 0 0 1343 137 5162 +169 +4908

55 733 CALZI / FIORI MITSUBISHI PAJERO MPR51 H3 6 4577 162 57 217 220 0 0 0 0 656 49 5184 +22 +4930

56 819 RODRIGUEZ MORENO / GUZMAN VILLA NISSAN PATROL H1 23 4737 121 60 103 277 0 0 0 0 561 61 5237 +53 +4983

57 787 HESZ / CASPERS MITSUBISHI EVOLUTION H2 21 4846 46 326 59 26 10 0 0 0 467 71 5242 +5 +4988

58 769 BERSIS / KOUTSOUMBOS MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2 22 5284 27 30 123 62 0 0 0 0 242 46 5480 +238 +5226
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59 730 ULRICH / SCHWARZBACHER MITSUBISHI PAJERO 3000
L141G

H2 23 2370 46 47 3720 60 0 0 0 0 3873 600 5643 +163 +5389

60 759 CARCHERI / MARONI NISSAN TERRANO 1 H3 7 3471 264 187 1327 785 0 0 0 0 2563 194 5840 +197 +5586

61 761 CAVAGNA / PELIZZOLA NISSAN PATROL GR Y61 H1 24 4042 58 9 2240 18 0 0 0 0 2325 385 5982 +142 +5728

62 710 DECLERCQ / DEMEESTER BOMBARDIER ILTIS H1 25 5993 23 21 39 49 0 0 0 0 132 21 6104 +122 +5850

63 836 VERGARI / VERGARI TOYOTA HDJ 80 H2 24 5116 217 76 664 139 10 0 0 0 1106 81 6141 +37 +5887

64 903 PUCHOUAU / AYALA / CORREIA RENAULT KERAX H1T 8 4180 55 14 2549 16 0 0 0 0 2634 556 6258 +117 +6004

65 752 BERAUD / BERAUD TOYOTA HZJ78 H1 26 5766 62 60 517 49 0 0 0 0 688 81 6373 +115 +6119

66 826 TEERLINCK / LAMMENS TOYOTA HJ70 H1 27 6836 98 26 77 151 10 0 0 0 362 39 7159 +786 +6905

67 727 RIZZARDI / VASSALLO PORSCHE 911 H3 8 6864 238 30 390 126 0 0 0 0 784 60 7588 +429 +7334

68 775 DELESPEAUX / DROUPSY VOLKSWAGEN COCCINELLE H2 25 5956 91 256 222 270 920 0 0 0 1759 68 7647 +59 +7393

69 794 GARZON / BAEZA TOYOTA HDJ 80 H1 28 4969 35 2 3107 13 150 0 0 0 3307 600 7676 +29 +7422

70 777 WORTS / SHACKLETON MITSUBISHI PAJERO V55 H2 26 6690 214 55 618 756 0 0 0 0 1643 201 8132 +456 +7878

71 914 OFFRINGA / VAN MIDDENDORP MERCEDES UNIMOG 1999 H1T 9 7691 106 96 209 175 0 0 0 0 586 69 8208 +76 +7954

72 797 LORENZINI / LORENZINI TOYOTA HDJ80 H1 29 7889 102 41 189 277 0 0 0 0 609 49 8449 +241 +8195

73 766 CLAMENS / DOUCHEZ MERCEDES G H1 30 8704 82 22 37 14 50 0 0 0 205 22 8887 +438 +8633

74 745 AUBOUEIX / HEDIN MERCEDES KORO 280GE H2 27 7015 579 157 1471 163 0 0 0 0 2370 196 9189 +302 +8935

75 760 CASTELLAZZI / DALLA VALLE LAND ROVER DEFENDER 90 H1 31 9055 54 51 68 301 0 0 0 0 474 55 9474 +285 +9220

76 743 SIREYJOL / SIREYJOL TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H2 28 5074 649 1046 3858 655 0 0 0 0 6208 600 10682 +1208 +10428

77 822 SAND / KLAUSING MERCEDES 280GE H2 29 7880 432 420 1884 1758 60 0 0 0 4554 580 11854 +1172 +11600

78 719 TRAGLIO / FURLOTTI NISSAN TERRANO 2 H2 30 11819 66 25 50 120 0 0 0 0 261 20 12060 +206 +11806

79 900 KUIJS / VAN GENUGTEN / NEIJENHUIS DAF H1T 10 10744 711 35 83 202 430 0 0 0 1461 135 12070 +10 +11816

80 829 ÜRMÖSI / HARLANDER TOYOTA LAND CRUISER
HDJ80

H1 32 7695 56 20 5404 124 0 0 0 0 5604 600 12699 +629 +12445

81 734 BUSI / MUSI LAND ROVER RANGE ROVERH1 33 9363 52 259 3620 73 0 0 0 0 4004 600 12767 +68 +12513

82 713 GIROUSSE / DELFINO MERCEDES KORO H2 31 13298 64 21 75 56 0 0 0 0 216 24 13490 +723 +13236

83 821 RUPPERT / RUPPERT MERCEDES GE 280 H1 34 8205 672 802 3839 1035 0 0 0 0 6348 600 13953 +463 +13699

84 772 DUSAN / RANDYSEK LAND ROVER SERIE 2 H1 35 8379 1237 876 4246 379 640 0 0 0 7378 600 15157 +1204 +14903

85 781 ESPINOSA / MILBERGUE LAND ROVER RANGE ROVERH1 36 7414 128 48 3679 49811200 0 0 0 10036 600 16850 +1693 +16596

86 810 PRIEGO GARCIA / VITORIA SALABERRIA TOYOTA LAND CRUISER
HDJ100

H2 32 13864 981 252 2019 442 0 0 0 0 3694 355 17203 +353 +16949

87 735 WISSMANNS / DEYGAS TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H2 33 16045 428 75 1125 60 40 0 0 0 1728 174 17599 +396 +17345

88 913 MALYK / SHUMAKOV / MARTOVENKO RENAULT KERAX H1T 11 9383 168 3102 3834 1110 680 0 0 0 8894 600 17677 +78 +17423

89 757 DE ALMEIDA E SOUSA / DA COSTA
SANTOS

SSANGYONG MUSSO H2 34 15781 74 431 1749 230 130 0 0 0 2614 292 18103 +426 +17849

90 773 GREZES / LONGEPE TOYOTA BJ 73 H2 35 14927 381 498 2687 365 0 0 0 0 3931 414 18444 +341 +18190

91 738 COMMAGNAC / LACHAUD TOYOTA HJ61 H2 36 16164 536 416 1467 150 0 0 0 0 2569 216 18517 +73 +18263

92 714 TOURNEUR / LAMBERT MITSUBISHI PAJERO T2 H2 37 18194 130 12 135 366 0 0 0 0 643 69 18768 +251 +18514

93 771 GREZES / DRAPEAU SUZUKI VITARA H1 37 22726 55 66 125 82 0 0 0 0 328 40 23014 +4246 +22760

94 712 LAMARRE / LAROCHE BUGGY SUNHILL H1 38 21288 27 22 3614 41 0 0 0 0 3704 600 24392 +1378 +24138

95 770 DALLAROSA / CAPITANI NISSAN PATROL 4.5 H2 38 24171 114 14 75 79 60 0 0 0 342 40 24473 +81 +24219

96 811 PUJOLAR RIGAT / ALSINA SALA PROTO IPSO LECLERC
RALLY (PEUGEOT)

H3 9 23177 34 926 1241 489 0 0 0 0 2690 109 25758 +1285 +25504

97 906 PATTONO / ACERNI MERCEDES UNIMOG H1T 12 25280 562 461 399 329 0 0 0 0 1751 84 26947 +1189 +26693

98 901 KAZARKA / KALINA / KASAK TATRA 815 H1T 13 22617 1481 198 1971 1014 100 0 0 0 4764 318 27063 +116 +26809

99 764 GRANDJEAN / GRANDJEAN MITSUBISHI PAJERO H3 10 7221 158 11 9000 81001800 500 500 0 20069 46 27244 +181 +26990

100 907 PAAS / KRÜMMEL / HERTWIG MAN KAT 1 6X6 H1T 14 18129 1547 1238 4508 2161 580 0 0 0 10034 600 27563 +319 +27309

101 754 BOTTIAU / BOTTIAU TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 100 H2 39 28071 70 29 68 23 10 0 0 0 200 51 28220 +657 +27966

102 803 MORO / GIAVERI SUZUKI VITARA H2 40 20465 2606 672 3699 1428 120 0 0 0 8525 600 28390 +170 +28136

103 709 BRABECK-LETMATHE / LOPEZ-PALAO MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2 41 29047 162 31 1755 104 0 0 0 0 2052 222 30877 +2487 +30623

104 740 GUTIERREZ / HERAS RODRIGUEZ MERCEDES G 320 H1 39 20889 1003 10 799 81001200 0 0 0 11112 600 31401 +524 +31147

105 729 CAPELO / BENITO CASTELO FIAT PANDA SISLEY H1 40 20187 3120 1762 5316 2483 240 0 0 0 12921 600 32508 +1107 +32254

106 741 MAYOR / ROMERO SOLER MERCEDES G H1 41 22931 82 74 878 81001230 0 0 0 10364 600 32695 +187 +32441

107 786 GARCIA COMA / RIUS PLANAS TOYOTA HDJ80 H3 11 31069 358 123 1548 274 10 0 0 0 2313 229 33153 +458 +32899

108 707 COTEL / PATENOTTE BUGGY COTEL H2 42 20832 2204 803 4281 50331200 0 0 0 13521 600 33753 +600 +33499

109 912 CARNET / CARNET / BROQUET -PAGET MAN KAT H1T 15 31903 249 119 3068 540 0 0 0 0 3976 537 35342 +1589 +35088

110 791 GRABOWSKI / CHENARD LADA NIVA H1 42 24743 3854 1980 4570 2211 290 0 0 0 12905 600 37048 +1706 +36794

111 785 LACOMBE / LACOMBE MITSUBISHI PAJERO T1B H2 43 4097 6316 6300 9000 8100240015001500 0 35116 14 39199 +2151 +38945

112 774 DE PAAUW / DE PAAUW MITSUBISHI PAJERO H2 44 28386 2843 1915 5092 1519 400 0 0 0 11769 600 39555 +356 +39301

113 805 MERINO / MERINO TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 45 3819 8100 6300 9000 8100300015001500 0 37500 0 41319 +1764 +41065

114 703 CAMPORESE / DIDONE PEUGEOT 504 PICK UP H1 43 40378 304 140 695 381 20 0 0 0 1540 109 41809 +490 +41555

115 780 DOBY / TERRIER TOYOTA LAND CRUISER HDJ
80 COLLECTION

H1 44 4903 8100 6300 9000 8100300015001500 0 37500 0 42403 +594 +42149

116 744 ALBERO PUIG / VERA TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90 H2 46 39579 768 356 2136 374 0 0 0 0 3634 399 42814 +411 +42560

117 807 PETR / TOMAS LAND ROVER SERIE 2 H1 45 29671 2081 2518 5574 3137 670 0 0 0 13980 600 43051 +237 +42797

118 722 GUERIN / DELGUTTE CHEVROLET SILVERADO H1 46 42320 27 175 1685 171 80 0 0 0 2138 316 44142 +1091 +43888

119 788 MERINO / MERINO TOYOTA HDJ80 H2 47 6670 8100 6300 9000 8100300015001500 0 37500 0 44170 +28 +43916

120 802 MARÉCHAL / BAUD RANGE ROVER H1 47 37837 2655 640 2465 654 220 500 0 0 7134 600 44371 +201 +44117
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121 800 MORERA / RUBA FIAT PANDA 4X4 H1 48 8630 7628 6300 9000 8100240015001500 0 36428 428 44630 +259 +44376

122 763 JACOBER / MILJIC LADA NIVA (VAZ2121) H1 49 35437 2829 2008 4627 3025 200 0 0 0 12689 600 47526 +2896 +47272

123 732 CABELA / LOUNOVA MERCEDES G500 H1 50 50732 545 26 53 96 0 100 0 0 820 104 51448 +3922 +51194

124 911 DEL POZO MARTINEZ / CESTEROS
GARCIA / CASTRO RODRIGUEZ

PEGASO 2223 H1T 16 36695 4132 2566 4548 3805 600 0 0 0 15651 600 51746 +298 +51492

125 725 CORCUERA / ORDOÑEZ VAZQUEZ TOYOTA LAND CRUISER BJ40H1 51 41992 4003 3050 5095 3923 100 0 0 0 16171 600 57563 +5817 +57309

126 711 AMORT / RUHALTINGER PEUGEOT 504 COUPE H1 52 54683 69 103 3159 2878 710 0 0 0 6919 600 61002 +3439 +60748

127 767 CLERICI / POLLI NISSAN TERRANO 1 H2 48 57746 59 365 3929 119 490 0 0 0 4962 600 62108 +1106 +61854

128 755 ROUCKOVA / KNOBLOCH SUZUKI SAMURAI H1 53 32930 2224 6300 9000 8100240010001000 0 30024 479 62475 +367 +62221

129 718 KAMP / KAMP-NOORDSIJ CITROEN CX H1 54 56290 1531 302 5566 39281140 0 0 0 12467 600 68157 +5682 +67903

130 750 BECKER / CONSTANTA TOYOTA LAND CRUISER H2 49 31741 8100 6300 9000 8100300015001500 0 37500 0 69241 +1084 +68987

131 917 ALMANSA / MINIOTTI / MONJE PEGASO EGIPCIO H1T 17 45367 7355 6300 9000 8100240015001500 0 36155 155 81367 +12126 +81113

132 736 FERNANDEZ BARRIENTOS / PAGES
BOLIBAR

LADA NIVA H1 55 77596 3694 2967 5650 4155 200 0 0 0 16666 600 93662 +12295 +93408

133 779 PANCE / PANCE LAND ROVER SERIE II H1 56 80171 4671 4037 9000 81002400 500 500 0 29208 600 108779 +15117+108525
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